PAGE 02

OCT 3 1 2005

Color   Content   Color   Content   Color	44 07-9	005
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)   ScanTech Sciences, LLC	10111 1 10-1323 (Kev. 0703)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(e) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  ScanTech Sciences, LLC  ScanTech Holdings, LLC  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Security Agreement  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other, Notice of Claim of Lien  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  10/523,277  10/523,942  11/052,942  11/052,960  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  NOV 9 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 900  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160  Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title by Deposit Account Number Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	NOTE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P	A PART OF THE PART
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(e) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies) ScanTech Sciences, LLC ScanTech Holdings, U.C  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Sovernment Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Notice of Claim of Uen 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) 10/529,377 10/529,342 11/952,600  Additional numbers attached? Yes No NoV @ 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:KANDCER, Michelle E Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title state: Georgia Executive Order 842-2009  Fax Number: (770) 984-2300	103114	465
ScanTech Holdings, LLC	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ScanTech Holdings, LLC   Internal Address:   100 Parkwood Point   2018 Powers Ferry Road, Sulte 600   City: Atlanta   Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s)   Street Address:   100 Parkwood Point   2018 Powers Ferry Road, Sulte 600   City: Atlanta   State: Georgia   Country: US   Zip:30339   Zi	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Internal Address:   Inte		Name: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)  Assignment		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)  Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Execution Date(s)  Assignment  Security Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Notice of Claim of Lien  A Patent Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s)  10/529,277  10/529,342  11/052,600  Additional numbers attached?  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Attanta  State: Georgia  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes In No.(s)  RECEIVED  OIPE/IAP  1. This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  RECEIVED  OIPE/IAP  1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title S. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005		_1
Assignment	, ,	
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Additional name(s) & address(s) attached?   Yes		2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   Zip:30339     Other Notice of Claim of Lien   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Notice of Claim of Lien  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Address: Gaordia Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Internal Address: Gardner with a new application B. Patent No.(s)  RECEIVED OIPE/IAP  10/529,342  11/052,540  Additional numbers attached? Yes Internal Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Addanta  State: Geordia Internation  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 59-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	l — · · ·	State: Georgia
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N  4. Application or patent number(s):  A Patent Application No.(s) 10/529,276 10/529,277 10/529,342 11/052,500  Additional numbers attached? Yes No NOV 0 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDGER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point 2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Geordia Phone Number: (770) 984-2300 Fax Number: (770) 984-2098 Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  RECEIVED OIPE/IAP  10/529,377  RECEIVED OIPE/IAP  8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title state: Geordia State: Geordia Phone Number: (770) 984-2300 Fax Number: (770) 984-2300 Fax Number: (770) 984-0098 Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  9. Signature:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  RECEIVED OIPE/IAP  Authorized  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  NOV 0 1 2005  8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title of the patents of	Government Interest Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/529,276 10/529,277 10/529,342 11/052,600  Additional numbers attached?  A. Patent No.(s)  RECEIVED 01PE/IAP  NOV 0 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia  Zip:30339  Phone Number: 1770) 984-2300  Fax Number: 1770) 984-098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  9. Signature  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 30339
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/529,276 10/529,277 10/529,342 11/052,600  Additional numbers attached?	Other Notice of Claim of Lien	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/529,276 10/529,277 10/529,342 11/052,800  Additional numbers attached? Yes No NOV 0 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia ZIp:30339  Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  9. Signature		
## Property Received Colors of the Property Research Colors of the Property Received Colors of the Property Research Colors o		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No NOV 0 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDGER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Internal Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia ZIp:30339  Phone Number: 1770) 984-2300  Fax Number: 1770) 984-2300		RECEIVED
Additional numbers attached? Yes No NOV 0 1 2005  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  Internal Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Addanta  State: Georgia  Zip:30339  Fax Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  Additional numbers attached? Yes Into NOV 0 1 2005  8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 60-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	10/529,342	OIPE/IAP
Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.   Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title   3. Payment Information   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   Enclosed   Deposit Account Number   50-1513   Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.   Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.   October 31, 2005		
Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.    Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title     State: Georgia   Zip:30339     Phone Number: (770) 984-2300     Fax Number: (770) 984-0098     Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized (government interest not affecting title     Authorized Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     But Deposit Account Number   50-1513     Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.     October 31, 2005	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  ——————————————————————————————————	Name: KANDCER, Michelle E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	Internal Address: GARDNER GROFF, P.C.	
Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point  2018 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 800  City: Atlanta  State: Georgia  Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005		1 —
None required (government interest not affecting title	Street Address: 100 Parkwood Point	1 <del></del>
State: Georgia ZIp:30339  Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Georgia ZIp:30339  Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  9. Signature  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005		8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (770) 984-2300  Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  9. Signature  October 31, 2005		
Fax Number: (770) 984-0098  Email Address: mkandcer@gardnergroff.com  B. Deposit Account Number 50-1513  Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.  October 31, 2005		
Email Address: <u>mkandcer@gardnergroff.com</u> 9. Signature  Coctober 31, 2005		b. Deposit Account Number 50-1513
October 31, 2005		Authorized User Name GARDNER GROFF, P.C.
Signature Date	III JAMEN CIGARO	
		<del></del>
Michelle E. Kandcer Reg. No. 54,207  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

00000093 501513 10529276 11/04/2005 DBYRNE (160.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 10/31/2005 2:53:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7709840098 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04

**PATENT** 

■RFEL: 017172 FRAME: 0599

Patent

Attorney Docket Nos.: 22S01.1-021, -031, -042 and, -091

## NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

The undersigned claimant, Gardner Groff, P.C., hereby claims a lien on property and hereby declares the following:

- 1. A general statement of the services rendered by claimant is: preparing and filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office three United States National Stage patent applications and a United States non-provisional patent application.
- That the name of the person to whom claimant rendered the services, and the name of the owner, or reputed owner, of the property is SCANTECH SCIENCES, LLC and/or SCANTECH HOLDINGS, LLC.
- 3. A description of the properties charged with the lien are the following applications, any subsequent United States, foreign country, or regional application claiming priority therefrom (including any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, continuation or extension thereof), any United States, foreign country, or regional letters patent which may issue thereon, and any papers (including documents filed in and received from the United States Patent Office) in the possession of the claimant and relating thereto:

United States National Phase Patent Application Serial No. 10/529,276 for "PARTICLE ACCELERATOR HAVING WIDE ENERGY CONTROL RANGE";

United States National Phase Patent Application Serial No. 10/529,277 for "MULTI-SECTION PARTICLE ACCELERATOR WITH CONTROLLED BEAM CURRENT";

United States National Phase Patent Application Serial No. 10/529,342 for "SYSTEM FOR ALTERNATELY PULSING ENERGY OF ACCELERATED ELECTRONS BOMBARDING A CONVERSION TARGET"; and

United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 11/052,600 for "NON-INTRUSIVE INSPECTION SYSTEMS FOR LARGE CONTAINER SCREENING AND INSPECTION".

BY:

Michelle E. Kandcer

Gardner Groff, P.C.

DATED: October 31, 2005

Page 1 of 1

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 10/31/2005 2:53:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/32 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7709840098 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-04